501981170 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor name previously recorded on Reel 007611 Frame 0315. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor's name is "Karl C. Buckenmaier", not "Karl C. Buckenmaiser".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl C. Buckenmaier	06/26/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VLSI Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1109 McKay Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5857005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)853-8801

 Phone:
 5128538800

 Email:
 cacker@intprop.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6257-72300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 4

source=5857005 corrective#page1.tif source=5857005 corrective#page2.tif source=5857005 corrective#page3.tif source=5857005 corrective#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028510 FRAME: 0881

CH \$40.00 58570

Assignment Recordat

The Commissioner of Patents and Washington, D.C. 20231

09-13-1995

Docket No.: 1932

Sir:

100061958

.. 42. *(4

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.

Name of conveying party(s)
Karl C. Busicemaiser

Buckenmaier

Name and address of receiving party or parties. VLSI Technology, Inc 1109 McKay Drive

Legal Department, MS/45 San Jose, CA 95131

Nature of conveyance. X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 7/10/95
Application and/or Patent Number. X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of which is: 7/10/95 Patent Application Number(s): filed:
Fee Calculation (37 CFR 3.41). Total Number of Patent Application(s) and/or Patent(s) involved: Assignment Recording Fee per Property: Total Fees Due \$ 40,00
A check in the amount of s is enclosed. At any time during the pendency of this application, please charge any fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0451. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed. X Charge the Total Fees due to Deposit Account 22-0451. At any time during the pendency of this application, please charge any fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0451. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. William G. Becker, Esquire VLSI Technology. Inc. 1109 McKay Drive Legal Department, MS-45 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: (408) 434-3159
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date: 7/10/95 Phomas C. Tokos, Esquire or William G. Becker, Esquire
P 30047 0B/10/95 08500384 2%-0451 030 581 40.00CH

#96 gnrec v.1.0 10/94

0.4040 MM

500386

Docket No.: 1932

Assignment Recordat

The Commissioner of Patents and Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir:

09-13-1995

188861968

08/25/95

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof.

Name of	conveying	party(s)
Karl C.	Buckenmais	er

Name and address of receiving party or parties. VLSI Technology, Inc 1109 McKay Drive Legal Department, MS/45 San Jose, CA 95131

Nature of conveyance. X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other: Execution Date: 7/10/95
Application and/or Patent Number. X This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of which is: 7/10/95 Patent Application Number(s): filed: Patent Number(s):
Fee Calculation (37 CFR 3.41). Total Number of Patent Application(s) and/or Patent(s) involved: Assignment Recording Fee per Property: Total Fees Due \$ 40.00
A check in the amount of \$\frac{5}{\text{is enclosed.}}\$ is enclosed. At any time during the pendency of this application, please charge any less required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0451. A
application, please charge any fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0451. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed. X Charge the Total Fees due to Deposit Account 22-0451. At any time during the pendency of this application; please charge any fees required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0451. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. William G. Becker, Esquire VLSI Technology, Inc. 1109 McKay Drive Legal Department, MS-45 San Jose, CA 95131 Tel: (408) 434-3159
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date: 7/10/95 Yhomas C. Tokos, Esquire or William G. Becker, Esquire
P 30047 08/10/95 08500386 22-0451 070 504
27-0451 030 581 40.00CH

assignace v.1.0 10/94

ASSIGNMENT

(SOLE)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by KARL C. BUCKENMAIER (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), residing at C/O 67 S. BEDFORD STREET, STE. 304 WEST, BURLHIGTON, MASS. 01803, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUARANTEEING VALID DATA OUTPUT set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, [X] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; [] bearing Application No. and filed on; and

WHEREAS, <u>VLSI Technology</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>1109 McKay Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95131</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the <u>Assignee"</u>), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hareby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Petent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Petent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Petent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Petent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Petent for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

Page 1 of 2

(4/94)

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane. Swecker & Methis of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Petents to Issue said Letters Petent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Petent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date 6/26/95

Name of Assignor

Karl C. Buckenmaier

PATENT REEL: 028510 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 07/09/2012